# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mistwalker Co., Ltd.		08/04/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hironobu Sakaguchi	
Street Address:	1740 South Beretania Street, PH1	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96826	
Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978130	MISTWALKER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-340-9619

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 981211128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow	
Signature:	/rcc/	
Date:	08/04/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of US TM - Page 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0114

900029608

**DP \$40,00 297813** 

source=Assignment of US TM - Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0115

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Mistwalker Co., Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation of Japan with its address at Hillside Terrace, G401, 18-21 Sarugaku-Cho, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0033, has adopted, used, is using, and has common law rights in, the mark that is the subject of this assignment, and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2978130 set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Hironobu Sakaguchi ("Assignee"), an individual and a citizen of Japan with its address at 1740 South Beretania Street, PH1, Honolulu, Hawaii, United States, 96826, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration, together with its common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Dated: August 4, 2005

Mistwalker Co., Ltd.

Hiroko Nakamura · Preciden

Scal:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0116

## EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MISTWALKER	2,978,130	July 26, 2005

M30491-628863

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/04/2005 REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0117**